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DEVELOPMENTAL SCREENING 

2023-24 

DISTRICT SCREENING DATES 

BENSENVILLE #2 

630-766-2602 

 September 13 & 14, 2023 (Wed & Thurs) 

 December 1, 2023 (Friday) 

 May 2 & 3, 2024 (Thurs & Fri) 

Please call for appointment two weeks or more prior to screening date.

ADDISON #4 

630-458-3051 

By appointment only. 

Please call. 

 September 7, 2023 (Thurs) 

 October 3, 2023 (Tues) 

 November 9, 2023 (Thurs) 

 December 5, 2023 (Tues) 

 January 18, 2024 (Thurs) 

 March 5, 2024 (Tue) 

 April 11, 2024 (Thurs) 

 May 14 & 28, 2024 (Tues) 

WOOD DALE #7 

630-694-1174 

Please call for an appointment. 

 August 3, 2023 (Thurs) 

 August 4, 2023 (Fri)  

 September 14, 2023 (Thurs) 

 October 5, 2023 (Thurs) 

 January 11, 2024 (Thurs) 

 

ITASCA #10 

630-773-0554 

Please call for an appointment. 

 September 15, 2023 (Fri) 

 October 20, 2023 (Fri) 

 January 19, 2024 (Fri) 

 February 23, 2024 (Fri) 

 April 12, 2024 (Fri) 

MEDINAH # 11 

630-529-9788 or 

630-893-3737 

 September 14, 2023 (Thur)  

 March 7, 2024 (Thur)  

 by appointment only 

 

ROSELLE #12 

630-529-1883  

 January 23, 2024 (Tues) or by appointment 

BLOOMINGDALE #13 Please call for an appointment. 

630-671-5036     

North DuPage  

Special Education Cooperative 

(NDSEC) 
 

 

132 E. Pine Ave. 

Roselle, IL 60172 

(630) 894-0490 

DEVELOPMENTAL 

SCREENING 

2023-24 
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Addison District #4 

Wood Dale District #7 

Itasca District #10 

Medinah District #11 

Roselle District #12 
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HAVE YOUR PRESCHOOLER SCREENED THIS YEAR! 
 

Schools in the North DuPage Special Education Cooperative (NDSEC) will be screening children from birth to 5 years of age in the areas of vision, hearing, 

motor development and language skills.  Screening results will be provided to the parent/guardian after the children have been screened by trained educators.  

 

Please consult the schedule on the back page for the exact date of screening in your school district and call for an appointment. 

 

If you have questions, please contact your school district’s special education coordinator  

or call NDSEC at (630) 894-0490.   

 

 
 

Should I take my child to developmental screening? 
 

Yes, particularly if you have concerns.  The screening provides an opportunity for you to learn more about your child.  Your child will be screened in the areas 

of gross motor, fine motor, concepts, and communications.  Hearing and vision will also be screened. 
 

What kind of information can you get from screening children who are so young? 
 

Screening results will tell you how your child is developing.  You may be given some suggestions for working with your child at home.  These activities will 

help prepare your child for school. 
 

What is done with the screening results? 
 

Screening results that suggest “no problems” are filed for the future.  Children who score significantly below age level will be referred for more in-depth 

testing.  This testing will reveal more information about your child’s needs.  Testing is provided free of charge with parents’ permission and participation. 
 

Who should attend developmental screening? 
 

All children from birth to 5 years of age who live in the NDSEC Cooperative service area. 

(School Districts 2, 4, 7, 10, 11, 12 and 13) 

 

Do we have to pay? 
 

No, school districts make these free services available to all children living within their boundaries. 


